12658111

12/658111		
For n PTO-1595 (Rev. 03- )9) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	2010	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
ΞΤ		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a 103588	3788	ocuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Jeremiah Klein	Name:Anna Gocher Internal Address	⊃ =
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) January 19, 2010	Street Address:	14889 Greenhill Crossing Drive
	City: <u>Haymarket</u>	
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: Virginia  Country: USA	Zip: <u>20169</u>
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
NameFrank J. Kowalski		
Internal Address:		CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Street Address: 427 Jonathan Road	X Enclosed	ed (government interest not affecting title)
City: Linden	8. Payment Information	
State: Virginia Zip: 22642		
Phone Number: (540) 635-4299  Fax Number:		count Number
Email Address: kowalsfr@aol.com	Authorized	User Name
9. Signature:    Signature   Signature	9 To	2/12/2010 MJAMA1 January 19, 2010 P January 19, 201

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

DOCKET No. JK.001

Whereas, I, Jeremiah Klein, of Virginia (hereinafter referred to as applicant) has invented certain new and useful improvements in UNIVERSAL WATER CONTROL TRIM, for which an application for a United States patent was executed on January 19, 2010; and

whereas Anna Gochenour of Virginia, (hereinafter referred to as assignee) is desirous of acquiring ten percent of the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of five thousand dollars, (\$5000.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee ten percent of the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent application and any patent which may issue therefrom; the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee for her own use and behalf, and for her legal representatives and assigns, to the full term for which any patent is granted.

Executed this nineteenth day of January, 2010 at Virginia

Jeremiah Klein

State of Virginia County of Prince William

Before me personally appeared said Jeremiah Klein and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 19th day of January, 2010.

Notary Public

My commission expires September 30, 2013.

Notary Registration Number 7246629

PATENT REEL: 023952 FRAME: 0442

**RECORDED: 02/03/2010**